.

Т

. .

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Piease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
					1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
					Florida State University	Name: Navy Secretary of the United States
	Internal Address: Office of Naval Research,					
	One Liberty Center					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):						
Execution Date(s) February 25, 2005	Street Address: 675 North Randolph St, Ste 1425					
Assignment Merger						
	City: Adjugton					
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement						
	State: VA					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22203-1995					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🗹 No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/688.078	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents						
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>Commanding Officer</u>						
Internal Address: Space and Naval Warfare Systems Center,	7 Total fee (37 CER 1 21/b) & 3.41) \$					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012						
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Slivergate Ave, Rm 10	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 10 City: San Diego	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 10 City: San Diego State: CA Zip:92152-5765	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 10 City: San Diego State: CA Zip:32152-5765 Phone Number: 619) 553-3870	 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Slivergate Ave, Rm 10 City: San Diego	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: <u>63510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 10</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92152-5765</u> Phone Number: <u>(619) 553-3870</u> Fax Number: <u>(619) 553-6656</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed V None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Silvergate Ave, Rm 10 City: San Diego State: CA Zip:92152-5765 Phone Number: (619) 553-3870 Fax Number: (619) 553-6656 Email Address: robin.joubert@navy.mlt	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number					
San Diego, Office of Counsel, Code 20012 Street Address: 53510 Slivergate Ave, Rm 10 City: San Diego State: CA Zip:32152-5765 Phone Number: (619) 553-3870 Fax Number: (619) 553-6656 Email Address: robin.joubert@navy.mll Signature: Micshall Al. Karg	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed V None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name					

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1469, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1459

1

License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Biomolocular-Based Actuator

Inventor(s): P. Bryant Chase; Sunghun Hong; Timothy Moerland; Stephan von Molnar; Peng Xiong

Patent or Application Serial No.: 10/688,078

U.S. Filing /Issue Date: 10/17/2003

Agency: Defense Advanced Projects Agency (DARPA)

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): N66001-02-C-8030

Foreign Applications filed/intended in: PCT/US03/32974 filed 10/17/2003

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Defense Advanced Projects Agency. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this <u>25</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2005

By Kirby W. Kemper., Vice President for Research

For	Flor <u>ida State</u>	<u>University</u>	
At	<u>2035 E. Paul</u>	Dirac Drive, Tallahassee, FL 323	06